
SATURDAY MORNING SEPT. 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Paid Paid Course Football Football Football

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think Pre-game Soccer FIFA International Friendly (L) Football

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Football NCAA Colorado State at Michigan (L) Studio Football

(5) 137 275 QVC C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Saturday Soccer EPL Man. City vs Aston Villa (L) GoalZone Track & Field WA

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Woodsh.. O.House O.House House Kitchen Milk St. Mexican Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Soccer EPL Man. City vs Aston Villa (L) GoalZone Track & Field WA

(9) 9174 28 KAYU To Be Announced  Pre-game Soccer FIFA International Friendly (L) Football

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:25 Ice Age: Da... (:05) + Ghostbusters: Afterlife  (:10) Studio 666 (‘22) Dave Grohl.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:50) ++ All the Right Moves  :25 National Lampoon's V... :10 National Lampoon's Eu... Movie

(13)   KOPB Suze Orman The Brain Revolution RSteves Benjamin

(14)   DISC (7:00) Major Fishing To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Hamster Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Red Dawn 
(17) 177 297 TOON Advent. Advent. Advent. Advent. Teen T. Teen T. Clarence Craig Craig Craig

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Willy Wonka & the Choc... ++ Charlie and the Chocolate Factory :10 Hotel Transyl...
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Peru Peru Peru Peru

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends Man of the House 
(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food A Haunting

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Tennis ITF U.S. Open Men's and Women's Third Round (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA North Carolina State at East Carolina (L) Scoreb. Football

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch To Be Announced 
(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Mary Mary Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Cooking Cooking

(28) 118 265 A&E Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Triple Digit Flip MoveIm.. MoveIm..

(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) TBA Monster Jam Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men Two/Half Two/Half Two/Half 2½ Men Two/Half Two/Half 2½ Men +++ Jaws 
(31)   TLC Big Fat Fabulous 90Day Single Life The Single Life 1/2 The Single Life 2/2 Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls A Splash of Love (2022,Romance) Right in Front of...
(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) Morning Auto Racing NASCAR ADillon Count. Auto Race NASCAR

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Biography Pres Olivia Newton

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Fantastic Beasts: The Crimes of Grindelwald  Harry Potter and the Sorcerer's Stone 
(36)   ANPL Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY 911 Cris Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Truths Truths Mountain Men American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON SEPT. 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA Arizona vs. San Diego State (L) Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Football NCAA UT at El Paso vs Oklahoma (L) Baseball MLB (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA Chick-Fil-A Kickoff Ore./Ga. (L) Studio Studio Pre-game /(:35) Football NCAA

(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men

(6) 9172 6 KHQ 12: Track Horse Racing The Flower Bowl Paid Paid Paid Jeopardy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Wonders Mexico Genius Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW 12: Track Horse Racing The Flower Bowl Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Football NCAA UT at El Paso vs Oklahoma (L) Baseball MLB Seattle vs Cleveland (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ Raising Kanan Shining Shining Shining Shining Shining Shining Shining :40 Shining

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Symone PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN (12:45) ++ Summer School  Ghost Rider: Spirit of Veng... National Lampoon's Vacat... Movie

(13)   KOPB (12:30) Benjamin Franklin Benjamin Franklin News

(14)   DISC To Be Announced To Be Announced TalesExplorersClub Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT (12:00) Red Dawn  ++ Star Wars: Episode I - The Phantom Menace Star Wars: Epis...

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Amazing Gumball Titans! +++ Steven Universe: The Movie Movie

(18) 180 311 FREE 12:10 Hotel Trans... (:15) Hotel Transylvania 2  (:20) +++ Monsters University 
(19) 139 247 NATG Peru Peru Peru The '90s The '90s

(20)   TBS 12: Man of the ... ++ The House Bunny (‘08) Anna Faris. ++ The Karate Kid (‘10) Jaden Smith.

(21) 196 277 TRAV A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (8:00) Tennis ITF U.S. Open Men's and Women's Third Round (L) Tennis ITF U.S. Open (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Football NCAA Cincinnati at Arkansas (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA Utah at Florida (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC To Be Announced  To Be Announced To Be Announced 
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD Ultimate Game Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E 60 Days In 60 Days In Panic 9-1-1 Panic 9-1-1 Panic 9-1-1

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (12:00) +++ Jaws (‘75) Roy Scheider. +++ Rocky (‘76) Burt Young, Sylvester Stallone. Rocky II 
(31)   TLC Sister Wives Sister Wives Sister Wives Hoarding Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Right in Front ... Under the Autumn Moon Wes Brown. A Valentine's Match Bethany Joy Lenz.

(33) 105 242 USA (12:00) Auto Racing Post Race for the (:35) NCIS (:35) Chicago P.D. Chicago

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) O.Newton I Am Elizabeth Smart Alana Boden. Prosecuting Casey Anthony Rob Lowe.

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11: Harry Potter & the Sor... +++ Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (‘02) Daniel Radcliffe.

(36)   ANPL Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Gutfeld! One Nation

(97)  251 OXY 12: Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses

SUNDAY AFTERNOON SEPT. 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Basketball BIG3 Inside the Fire Paid Paid Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV PBC NFL Kickoff Soccer MLS Portland vs Atlanta (L) Boxing (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Gameti.. Sports Matter News News Pre-game /(:35) Football NCAA

(5) 137 275 QVC Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Bounty Hunter Bounty Hunter Dog B.H. Pawn Stars

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) Auto Racing IndyCar Postrace Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS 12: Mast.. (:45) Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece (:15) Masterpiece Classic Masterp.

(8)   KGW (12:30) Auto Racing IndyCar Postrace Paid Paid Getaways Traveler News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU PBC NFL Kickoff Soccer MLS Portland vs Atlanta (L) Boxing (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12:15 The 40-Year... (:15) Studio 666 (‘22) Dave Grohl. (:05) ++ Life (‘17) Jake Gyllenhaal.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Symone PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN (:20) + Kicking and Screaming  ++ Necessary Roughness (:50) For Love of the Game 
(13)   KOPB Oregon Revealed Oregon Revealed: The Oregon Revealed News

(14)   DISC Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity Hamster Hamster Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT (12:00) Cowboys and Aliens  ++++ Star Wars: Episode IV - A New Hope :15 Star Wars: Ep...

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Teen T. Teen T. Titans! Teen Titans Go! (:15) Teen Titans Go! vs. Teen Titans 
(18) 180 311 FREE 12: Verte Movie 4 coins 4 coins Sommer.. (:35) +++ Ratatouille L'oeil du dragon

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Showdow

(20)   TBS Friends +++ Role Models Seann William Scott. ++ Superbad (‘07) Jonah Hill. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Football NCAA Baseball T. (L) Tennis ITF U.S. Open (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (8:00) Tennis ITF U.S. Open Men's and Women's Round of 16 (L) Baseball MLB S.D./L.A. D. (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Films

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Alex vs. America Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E WWE Rivals WWE Rivals WWE Rivals Biography: WWE Legends

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC +++ Lethal Weapon 2 (‘89) Mel Gibson. +++ Lethal Weapon 3 (‘92) Mel Gibson.

(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Marry Me in Y... Game, Set, Love (‘22) Davida Williams. The Wedding Veil (‘22) Lacey Chabert.

(33) 105 242 USA Auto Race NASCAR Countdown (L) Auto Racing NASCAR Cook Out Southern 500 Cup Series (L)

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Doomsday M... + Believe Me: The Lisa McVey Story I Was Lorena Bobbitt Niamh Wilson.

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11: Harry Potter & the Gob... (:25) +++ Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix Movie

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

SUNDAY EVENING SEPT. 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Big Brother The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles

(3)   KPTV Go/Nitro Go/Nitro Feud Feud TMZ BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:35) Football NCAA Fla. S./LSU (L) Abbott Ins. Ed. The Listener (P) Forensic Files

(5) 137 275 QVC Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Think You Are Dancing America's Got Talent

(7) 9176 7 KSPS (5:30) Masterpiece The Boleyns Masterpiece Lucy Worsley Broadchurch

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Think You Are Dancing America's Got Talent

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Monarch Carbon. Feud Feud Fishing Crave TV BobBrg Fam.Guy News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) ++ Why Did I Get Married Too?  Raising Kanan Raising Kanan Raising Kanan

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 4:50 For Love of t... (:10) +++ Field of Dreams  ++ Thor: The Dark World 
(13)   KOPB R.Steves All Creatures Great The Boleyns Masterpiece Better Memory

(14)   DISC Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN Villains Villains ++ Descendants 3 (‘19) Dove Cameron. Descend. Special Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT 5:15 Star Wars: Episode V - The Empi... ++++ Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of the Jedi 
(17) 177 297 TOON The Croods (‘13) Nicolas Cage. BobBrg BobBrg Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie Découverte Poilus Carte bl Movie 1res fois Téléjour Sports

(19) 139 247 NATG Showdow Showdow Showdow Showdow Showdow

(20)   TBS (5:45) +++ 21 Jump Street Jonah Hill. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Tennis ITF U.S. Open (L) SportsC Featured World of X Games UFC Countdown

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN (5:00) CNN Films The Eighties The Eighties The Eighties

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Mom Mom Mom Mom 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Ultimate Game BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Alex vs. America Alex vs. America

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography: WWE Legends Biography: WWE Legends (SF) WWE Rivals (SF)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC ++ Lethal Weapon 4 (‘98) Danny Glover, Mel Gibson. Tales of TWD (:05) Tales of TWD

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ILoveaMama'sBoy

(32) 185 312 HALL Sweet Pecan Summer Christine Ko. Chesap. Shores + My One and Only Pascale Hutton.

(33) 105 242 USA (3:00) Auto Racing PostRace Race for the ADillon (:05) Law&O: SVU (:05) Law&O: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Gone Mom: The Disappearance of J... +++ Pretty Woman (‘90) Julia Roberts, Richard Gere.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:25) +++ Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince  :55 Harry Potter & the Deathly Hall...
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Louisiana Law: Uncuffed Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY (5:00) Snapped Mastermind Snapped Snapped Cold Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica Colosseum Colosseum Colosseum (SF) Ancients Ancients

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Renovation Island Renovation Island Renovation Island IslndLif IslndLif

SATURDAY EVENING SEPT. 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver 48 Hours 48 Hours Tribute Concert

(3)   KPTV (4:00) Baseball MLB Go/Nitro ++ The Soloist (‘09) Jamie Foxx. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:35) Football NCAA N.D./Ohio St. (L) 4NewsNowSpecial Ent. Tonight We Have a Dream

(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Alone Alone

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Shelters SEAL Team America's Got Talent Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ After the Thin Man Stampede

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Getaways Ins. Ed. America's Got Talent Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:00) Baseball MLB Paid Sheldon Heroes Goldberg Goldberg BigBang News Sheldon

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) Studio 666 (‘22) Dave Grohl. ++ The 40-Year-Old Virgin Spider-Man: Far ...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman Alex Wagner The 11th Hour Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 5:50 National Lampoon's ... (:25) ++ All the Right Moves +++ Demolition Man 
(13)   KOPB Masterpiece (:15) Masterpiece Mystery! Rick Steves' Tips German Cities

(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Expedition Unknown Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN Villains Villains + Descendants 2 (‘17) Dove Cameron. Villains Villains Hamster BigCity

(16)   TNT 5: Star Wars: Episode II - Attack of t... (:05) ++ Star Wars: Episode III - Revenge of the Sith 
(17) 177 297 TOON 5: Teen Titans: T... Powerpuff Girls King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:50) +++ Abominable (‘19) Chloe Bennet. (:55) ++++ Sing 
(19) 139 247 NATG The '90s The '90s The '90s Bush on 9/ 11 Inside 9/ 11

(20)   TBS (4:) The Karate Kid  BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Ghost Brothers:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Tennis ITF U.S. Open (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsC. F. Final

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Football Scoreb. Football NCAA Boise State at Oregon State (L) SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN History Sitcom History Sitcom History Sitcom History Sitcom History Sitcom

(25) 167 326 GAC 5: To Be Announ... To Be Announced  Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Mom Mom Mom Mom 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 Cold Case Files American Justice

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Rocky II Sylvester Stallone. ++ Rocky III (‘82) Talia Shire, Sylvester Stallone. Rocky IV 
(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL A Tail of Love (‘22) Brittany Bristow. Marry Me in Yosemite Cindy Busby. Love Strikes Twice 
(33) 105 242 USA 5: Chicago (:35) +++ Fast Five (‘11) Paul Walker, Vin Diesel. (:35) ++ Furious 7 Vin Diesel.

(34) 108 252 LIFE ++ Kidnap (‘17) Halle Berry. +++ Pretty Woman (‘90) Julia Roberts, Richard Gere.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:25) +++ Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban :25 Harry Potter & the Gob...

(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet Dr. Jeff: Rocky Mountain Vet (:50) Mountain Vet :50 Shark

(37) 205 360 FNC Unfiltered Lawrence Jones One Nation Unfiltered Lawrence Jones

(97)  251 OXY 5: Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice 911 Crisis (SP) 911 Cris

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Help! I Wrecked Help! I Wrecked Help! I Wrecked Help! I Wrecked First Home Fix

SUNDAY MORNING SEPT. 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7: Morni.. FaceNat. Strongest Man Cornhole Bull Riding PBR Cowboys for a Cause

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday D.Tales AnimalR. ++ Domestic Disturbance 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Heroes Enterpr Paid Paid Paid JFL:Gags Basketball WNBA

(5) 137 275 QVC Truck Night Truck Night Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Pres.Cup Motorcycle Racing FIM Pre-race Racing

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet DinoT OLDER Masterpiece (:15) Masterpiece Classic Masterp.

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paid Paid Pres.Cup Motorcycle Racing FIM Pre-race Racing

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday To Be Announced  To Be Announced 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:35) ++ Why Did I Get Married Too?  (:40) ++ Along Came Polly :15 The 40-Year...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) +++ Field of Dreams  +++ Bandolero :50 Cheech & Chong's Thin...

(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Aging Backwards JohnDenver A Life on Stage

(14)   DISC Offshore Auction Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Hamster Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Cowboys & Aliens 
(17) 177 297 TOON Advent. Advent. Advent. Advent. Regular Regular Drama Drama Craig Craig

(18) 180 311 FREE L'Agent Mers Marika Movie Jour du Seigneur Découve Movie Journal Verte

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Bar Food Paradise Haunted Towns

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Fantasy Football Now WNBACo. Basketball WNBA Playoffs Chi./Con. (L) Football NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN Tennis ITF U.S. Open Men's and Women's Round of 16 (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN InsidePliticsPhillip State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Triple Digit Flip Triple Digit Flip Triple Digit Flip Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip.

(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) TBA Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC ++ Rocky III (‘82) Talia Shire, Sylvester Stallone. +++ Lethal Weapon (‘87) Mel Gibson.

(31)   TLC (7:00) 600-lb Life Too Large Too Large Too Large Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls The Wedding Veil Unveiled Marry Me in Yos...

(33) 105 242 USA Morning Soccer EPL Arsenal vs Man. Utd. (L) GoalZone Auto Racing IMSA

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid ++ Kidnap (‘17) Halle Berry. Doomsday Mom...

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban  Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire 
(36)   ANPL LouisianaLockDwn LouisianaLockDwn North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Mastermind Mastermind Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Power Power Power Power Power Power Power Power FoodBuiltAmerica

(99) 112 229 HGTV Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer

MONDAY EVENING SEPT. 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Don't Forget Lyrics Beat Shazam (SF) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelorette Claim to Fame

(5) 137 275 QVC Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel American Ninja Warrior Weakest Link

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. POV

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. American Ninja Warrior Weakest Link

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud Don't Forget Lyrics Beat Shazam (SF) News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:15 About Last ... Raising Kanan ++ Bruce Almighty (:45) ++ Evan Almighty 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 4:55 The Equalize... (:55) Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle +++ Spider-Man: Homecoming 
(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Suze Orman Oregon Revealed

(14)   DISC (5:00) Street Outl. Street Outlaws Street Outlaws: End Game

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie (:45) Miraculous CatNoir CatNoir (:55) Miraculous BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:45) +++ Star Wars: The Last Jedi (‘17) Daisy Ridley. + Star Wars: The Rise of Skywalker 
(17) 177 297 TOON (5:00) Megamind  Megami.. Ed Edd King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE 3:50 Cars  (:25) +++ The Lion King +++ Coco (‘17) Anthony Gonzalez, Benjamin Bratt.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Edge Edge Life -0

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Tennis ITF U.S. Open (L) The Captain The Captain The Captain

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Football NCAA Chick-Fil-A Kickoff SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special CNN Films CNN Live CNN Live

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House :10 FullerH (:50) Fuller House :25 FullerH Fuller H :40 FullerH Who'sB Who'sB

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Bobby and Sophie BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) ++++ Hacksaw Ridge  ++++ The Shawshank Redemption (‘94) Tim Robbins.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC Movie ++++ The Goonies (‘85) Sean Astin. Kevin Ca (:55) +++ Sixteen Candles 
(31)   TLC Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel sMothered SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ A Harvest Wedding Jill Wagner. North to Home (‘22) Lyndsy Fonseca. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Bad Seed (‘18) Rob Lowe. The Bad Seed Returns (2022,Drama) (:05) The Bad Seed 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 3:55 Harry Potter ... (:05) +++ Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 Fantastic Beasts...

(36)   ANPL Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Cold Justice Cold Justice Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens: Declassified

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

TUESDAY EVENING SEPT. 6 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Don't Forget Lyrics Fantasy Island 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Celebrity Wheel Generation Gap Family Feud

(5) 137 275 QVC Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent Password

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Frontline Paleo Sleuths

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. America's Got Talent Password

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud Don't Forget Lyrics Fantasy Island News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) Don't Breathe 2 (‘21) Stephen Lang. ++ Men in Black: International Raising Kanan

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Alex Wagner The Last Word The 11th Hour Alex Wagner The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:25) The Misfits  +++ The Hours (‘02) Nicole Kidman. ++ All About the Benjamins Movie

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Freedom Songs Uncovering America

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadly Catch 1/2 Deadly Catch 2/2

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Hamster BigCity BigCity BigCity Villains Violet BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:00) ++ Rogue One (‘16) Felicity Jones. + Star Wars: The Rise of Skywalker (‘19) Daisy Ridley.

(17) 177 297 TOON WeBears Gumball Gumball Gumball King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Primal Edge Edge

(20)   TBS (4:00) Baseball MLB (L) Postgame Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon

(21) 196 277 TRAV Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Legend of Bigfoot

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. WNBA Basketball WNBA Playoffs Vegas/Sea. (L) DC & RC TrashT Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Tennis ITF U.S. Open (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House (:10) Fuller House Fuller H Fuller H :10 FullerH :50 FullerH Who'sB Who'sB

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Market Stakeout Big Bad Budget

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC (4:30) The Goonies  ++ Road House (‘89) Sam Elliott, Patrick Swayze. +++ The Green Mile 
(31)   TLC 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons sMothered 7 Little Johnstons Big Fat Fabulous

(32) 185 312 HALL + Royal Matchmaker Bethany Joy Lenz. ++ All Summer Long Autumn Reeser. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA 9-1-1 9-1-1 WWE NXT (:10) Race for the

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:) The Fast and the Furious  ++ Too Fast Too Furious Paul Walker. (:45) ++ Fast and Furious 
(36)   ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY (5:00) Secrets Unco Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones H.Hunt House
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